

**Div12 - Gaston County**

On-Call Pavement Repair along Primary & Secondary  
WBS: 12.103611 & 12.203611

Bid Tabulations

Bids Opened: Tuesday February 23, 2016

Quinn Sales

LINE	SECT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emerg Callback Mobilization	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2	250	Removal of Existing Pavement	100	SY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
3	454	Incidental Stone Base	150	TON	\$24.75	\$3,712.50
4	SP	Patching Existing Pavement Case 1 (0-500 SY)	300	TON	\$145.00	\$43,500.00
5	SP	Patching Existing Pavement Case 2 (Over 500 SY)	550	TON	\$125.00	\$68,750.00
6	SP	48 Hour Response	24	EA	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
7	SP	Cold Premix Asphalt Patch	5000	LB	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
8	607	Incidental Milling Case 1 (o to 500 SY)	250	SY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
9	607	Incidental Milling Case 2 (Over 500 SY)	750	SY	\$12.00	\$9,000.00
10	610	ASP Conc Surface Course Type S 9.5B Case 1 (0-100 Tons)	200	TON	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
11	610	ASP Conc Surface Course Type S 9.5B Case 2 (Over 100 Tons)	200	TON	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
12	610	ASP Conc Intermediate Course Type I 19.0B Case 1 (0-100 Tons)	50	TON	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
13	610	ASP Conc Intermediate Course Type I 19.0B Case 2 (Over 100 Tons)	115	TON	\$70.00	\$8,050.00
14	610	ASP Conc Base Course Type B 25.0B Case 1 (0-100 Tons)	100	TON	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
15	610	ASP Conc Base Course Type B 25.0B Case 2 (Over 100 Tons)	150	TON	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
16	610	ASP Conc Surface Course Type S9.5B (Leveling Course) Case 1 (0-100 tons)	300	TON	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
17	610	ASP Conc Surface Course Type S9.5B (Leveling Course) Case 2 (over 100 tons)	200	TON	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
18	620	Asp Binder for Plant Mix (Grade PG 64-22)	86	TON	\$454.00	\$39,044.00
19	858	Adjustment of Manholes	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20	858	Adjustment of Metter Boxes or Water	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
21	858	Adjustment of Drop Boxes	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
22	858	Adjustment of Catch Basin	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
23	SP	Extruded Asphalt Concrete Curb	1600	SY	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
24	1101	Traffic Control (Multi-lane or Divided Facility)	10	LF	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
25	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	950	LF	\$3.00	\$2,850.00
26	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	550	TON	\$4.25	\$2,337.50
27	1413	Portable Light Tower	2	EA	\$525.00	\$1,050.00

**Engineer Estimate \$ 336,940.00**

**\$360,144.00  
Quinn Sales**